TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419058

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance previously recorded on Reel 005987 Frame 0988. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance type is nunc pro tunc and the effective date is January 31, 2017.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C-CHANGE		01/31/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEO Roundtable on Cancer, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 NW Cary Parkway	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058060	C-CHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036106100 Phone:

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Timothy J. Lyden, Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=C-Change Trademark Assignment to CEO Roundtable on Cancer (corrective assignment)#page1.tif source=C-Change Trademark Assignment to CEO Roundtable on Cancer (corrective assignment)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0438

CH \$40.00 3058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C-CHANGE		01/31/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEO Roundtable on Cancer, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 NW Cary Parkway	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058060	C-CHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=C-Change Trademark Assignment to CEO Roundtable on Cancer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0439

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2017, C-Change, a District of Columbia non-profit corporation with offices located at 1634 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006 ("Assignor"), sold, assigned, and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the mark C-CHANGE, including U.S. Reg. No. 3,058,060 therefor (collectively, the "Mark"), to CEO Roundtable on Cancer, Inc., a North Carolina non-profit corporation with offices located at 940 NW Cary Parkway, Cary, NC 27513 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm such assignment and transfer of all rights associated with the Mark from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms and assigns to Assignee <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of January 31, 2017 all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the federal registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, and it shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

C-CHANGE

Date: 3 1/30/7

RECORDED: 03/09/2017

Elizabeth Thompson

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006015 FRAME: 0440